HYGRASGARD® RFF ⁄ RFTF
S+S  REGELTECHNIK GMBH | PIRNAER  STR.  20 | 90411  NUREMBERG | GERMANY | PHONE +49 (0) 911  ⁄ 5 19 47- 0 | www.SplusS.de148
Room humidity and temperature sensors, on-wall, calibrateable,
with active ⁄ passive output, series Frija II
Quality product for HVAC sector, accuracy 3  % r. H.
The calibrateable room humidity and temperature sensor HYGRASGARD® RFF  ⁄ RFTF
 measures the relative humidity and   ⁄ or temperature of air. It converts the measurands
 humidity and temperature into standard signals of 0  -10 V or 4...20 mA and is optional

RFTF
with display
(Frija II)
Dimensional drawing Enclosure stainless steel
Connection RFF ⁄ RFTF
Display with illuminated display
Display RFF ⁄ RFTF
Readout with illuminated display
Dimensional drawing Enclosure Frija II
HYGRASGARD® RFF ⁄ RFTF
S+S  REGELTECHNIK GMBH | PIRNAER  STR.  20 | 90411  NUREMBERG | GERMANY | PHONE +49 (0) 911  ⁄ 5 19 47- 0 | www.SplusS.de150
Room humidity and temperature sensors, on-wall, calibrateable,
with active ⁄ passive output, series Frija II
Type ⁄ WG1  Measuring Range ⁄ Readout Output
Designation Item No. Humidity  Temperature Humidity  Temperature
RFTF-U, Pt100 HYGRASGARD-4131-1001-000 0 …100 % r. H. 0…50 °C 0 -10 V 0 -10 V + Pt100
RFTF-U, Pt1000 HYGRASGARD-4131-1005-000 0 …100 % r. H. 0…50 °C 0 -10 V 0 -10 V + Pt1000
RFTF-U, Ni1000 HYGRASGARD-4131-1009-000 0 …100 % r. H. 0…50 °C 0 -10 V 0 -10 V + Ni1000
RFTF-U, Ni1000 TK5000 HYGRASGARD-4131-1010-000 0 …100 % r. H. 0…50 °C 0 -10 V 0 -10 V + Ni1000TK5000
RFTF-U, NTC 1.8 k HYGRASGARD-4131-1012-000 0 …100 % r. H. 0…50 °C 0 -10 V 0 -10 V + NTC 1.8 k Ohm
RFTF-U, NTC 10 k HYGRASGARD-4131-1015-000 0 …100 % r. H. 0…50 °C 0 -10 V 0 -10 V + NTC 10 k Ohm
RFTF-U, NTC 20 k HYGRASGARD-4131-1016-000 0 …100 % r. H. 0…50 °C 0 -10 V 0 -10 V + NTC 20 k Ohm
RFTF-U, LM 235 Z HYGRASGARD-4131-1021-000 0 …100 % r. H. 0…50 °C 0 -10 V 0 -10 V + LM235Z, 10mV ⁄ K
RFTF-U, xx - Display Two-line display with illumination
RFTF-U, xx - Stainless steel enclosure
HYGRASGARD® RFTF-U, x

 Output temperature in °C 4-20mA
- UB-GND (optional
 for LCD backlighting)
Plug for display
min.  max.min.  max.
Offset°C r.H.
Passive sensor
Offset temperature :  ± 5 K
Offset humidity :  ± 10% r.H.
HYGRASGARD® RFF ⁄ RFTF
S+S  REGELTECHNIK GMBH | PIRNAER  STR.  20 | 90411  NUREMBERG | GERMANY | PHONE +49 (0) 911  ⁄ 5 19 47- 0 | www.SplusS.de 151
Type ⁄ WG1  Measuring Range ⁄ Readout Output
Designation Item No. Humidity  Temperature Humidity  Temperature
RFF - I HYGRASGARD-4132-0000-000 0 …100 % r. H. – 4 … 20 mA –
RFF - U HYGRASGARD-4131-0000-000 0 …100 % r. H. – 0 - 10 V –
RFTF - I HYGRASGARD-4132-1000-000 0 …100 % r. H. 0 … 50 °C 4 … 20 mA 4 … 20 mA
RFTF - U HYGRASGARD-4131-1000-000 0 …100 % r. H. 0 … 50 °C 0 - 10 V 0 - 10 V
RFTF - xx - Stainless steel enclosure
RFF - I - Display HYGRASGARD-4132-0200-000 0 …100 % r. H. – 4 … 20 mA –
RFF - U - Display HYGRASGARD-4131-0200-000 0 …100 % r. H. – 0 - 10 V –
RFTF - I - Display HYGRASGARD-4132-1200-000 0 …100 % r. H. 0 … 50 °C 4 … 20 mA 4 … 20 mA
RFTF - U - Display HYGRASGARD-4131-1200-000 0 …100 % r. H. 0 … 50 °C 0 - 10 V 0 - 10 V
HYGRASGARD® RFF and  RFTF
Output: Humidity (relative) and temperature active
Temperature table Range:  0 …+50 °C